w7 ® ¥ / Indian Railways
Banaras Locomotive Works
ATII9THT - 221004, w179 / Varanasi - 221004, India

No. GSD/Inactive & Surplus/2025-26 O/o Dy. CMM/Depot
Email- smmdepot@dIw.railnet.gov.in
As Signed
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Central Railway HQ, Chhatrapati Shivaji Terminus (CST), Mumbai-400001 (Maharashtra)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, East Central Railway HQ, Hajipur — 844 101 (Bihar)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, East Coast Rly, (ECoR) HQ, Rail Bihar, B-2, Chandrashekharpur, Bhubaneswar — 751023 (Orissa)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Eastern Railway HQ, Fairlie Place, Kolkata-700001 (WB)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, North Central Railway (NCR) HQ Subedarganj, Allahabad — 211 001 (UP)
PCMM, North Eastern Railway (NER) HQ, Golghar, Gorakhpur — 273 001 (UP)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Northeast Frontier Railway (NFR) HQ, Maligaon, Guwahati — 781 011 (Assam)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Northern Railway HQ, Baroda House, New Delhi-110001
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, North Western Railway (NWR) HQ, Jaipur — 302 006 (Rajasthan)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, South East Central Railway (SECR) HQ, Bilaspur — 495 001(Chhattisgarh)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, South Eastern Railway (SER) HQ, Garden Reach Kolkata-700043(W.B)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, South Central Railway (SCR) HQ, Rail Nilayam, 6th Floor. Secunderabad-500071(AP)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Southern Railway HQ Annex Park Town, Chennai-600003(Tamil Nadu)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, South Western Railway (SWR) HQ, Distt-Dharwad, Hubli-580020 (Karnataka)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, West Central Railway (WCR) HQ, Jabalpur-482001 (MP)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Western Railway HQ, Church Gate, Mumbai-400020 (Maharashtra)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Chittaranjan Locomotive Works (CLW), Chittaranjan-713331 (WB)
PCMM, PCME & PCEE, Patiala Locomotive Works (PLW), Patiala-147003 (Punjab)
PCMM, PCME & PCME, Integral Coach Factory (ICF), Perambur, Chennai-600011(Tamil Nadu)
PCMM, PCME & PCME, Wheel & Axle Plant (WAP), 18, Yelahanka, Bangalore-560064 (Karnataka)

Sub: - Regarding disposal of Inactive & Surplus items.
Ref :- This office Lt. No.-GSD/L/Inactive/Surplus/2024-25 Dated-29.01.2025 ,04.03.2025,
10.03.2025, 01.04.2025 & 16.04.2025

BLW has uploaded the list of 3337 Inactive/Surplus items on its website https://blw.indianrailways.gov.in/. which are
lying with Store/Depot, BLW/Varanasi can be spared for other Railways. The same can be downloaded by entering Department —
Stores — Inactive and Surplus Item List or through direct link -

https://blw.indianrailways.gov.in/view section.jsp?lang=0&id=0,295,701,708.

At present 26 Items have been approved for reclassification & may be issued to ZRs/PU as approved by Competent
authority. Further a list of 538 surplus items for early disposal is enclosed herewith for early release if required.

It is therefore requested that these items may please be scrutinized and requirement may be intimated to this office for
release of material before 30.06.2025 through e-mail, e-office, speed-post or as deemed suitable and Concerned officer may
please be informed to submit their demand to Dy. CMM/Depot, BLW/Varanasi, if required. The items will be issued on sale basis
against demand/indent/POs. If no Reply is received by 30.06.2025, it will be presumed that the items are not required at your end
and material will be disposed off as deemed fit. The item will be issued on First Come First Serve basis.

Enclosure: As above.

Digitally signed by SHIVAM
VERMA
Reason: | have reviewed this

Location: BLW Varanasi
SMM Depot Date: 2025.06.13 14:08:32
+05'30'

(Shivam Verma)
For Dy.CMM/D
BLW/BSB
Mob No.-9794861722
Copy to:- 1. CMM/Loco/BLW/BSB
2. Dy.CME/Progress/BLW/BSB please release above items on priority if demand received from ZR’s/PU.
3. Dy.CME/Spares/BLW/BSB

Digitally signed by
SHIVAM VERMA
o \k Reason: | have reviewed
- this document
SMM Depot Location: BLW Varanasi

Date: 2025.06.13
14:08:41 +05'30'

(Shivam Verma)
For Dy.CMM/D
BLW/BSB
Mob No.-9794861722


https://blw.indianrailways.gov.in/
https://blw.indianrailways.gov.in/view_section.jsp?lang=0&id=0,295,701,708

List of 26 items approved for reclassification

S.No | PL No. Description Survey Present *Reclassified Ward
Ruantity Value Value
1 10020019 MANUFACTURE & SUPPLY OF 16 CYLINDER 2 Nos 4172512 417251.2 35
ENGINE BLOCK(ENVELOP MACHINED)
2 10051582 BEVEL GEAR & PINION ASSLY.(BG) THIS IS A 265 Nos 917605 91760.5 54
SAFETY ITEM
3 10080200 TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (Tab Lock), As per 53 Nos 16819898 1681989.8 54

Drg.No.26EE-79609-5 Alt.-g and Purchase specn. no.
Misc-346 Alt-Nil [ PL No. 10080200 ]

4 10080582 TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (TAB LOCK) 350C 24 Nos 7474800 747480.0 54
TURBOCHARGER As per DRG.NO.26A72230-2,
ALT-e and Purchase Specn.No.Misc-340,Alt-Nil [
DLW PART NO.10080582 ]

5 10080892 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSLY.(STREAMELINE) 16 Nos 4150794 415079.4 54
THIS IS SAFTY ITEM
6 10123416 Cylinder Liner(Semi-Finished)As per Spec 31PD5407 285 Nos 2633819 263381.9 35

(Rev.4),As per Drg, No.TPE-01-
0051,(PL.N0.10123416)

7 10124597 CYLINDER HEAD CAST (251 PLUS IMPROVED 51 Nos 1023056 102305.6 35
DESIGN) AS PER DRG. No.SKE-1464 ALT.-"a (PL.
N0.10124597)

8 10130482 Outer Ring Cam Shaft Vib.damper,As per 178 Nos 2496345 249634.5 54
Drg.No.16C-74271,(PL.N0.10130482)
9 10130664 INDUCER FOR COMPRESSOR (ROUGH CAST) for 166 Nos 1697313 169731.3 35

16 Cyl.Turbocharger As per Drg.No. 26EE78021-1
Alt.- g Material Spec.No. 31PD5431 REV.R5 [ PL
N0.10130664 ]

10 | 10130780 INDUCER (CASTING) MODEL 350C TURBO TO 76 Nos 678317 67831.7 35
DLW DRG.NO. AND PART NO.10130780 AND
MAT.SPCN.31PD5431

11 |10140013 SADDLE INTER - MACHINED (BG) As per Drg.No.- 369 Nos 11057498 1105749.8 35
31EE71263-1 Alt.-c [ PL NO. 10140013 ]
12 10140025 SADDLE INTER MAIN BEARING (FORGING) As per 311 Nos 6627833 662783.3 35

Drg.No.31EE71261 Alt.-d Material Spec.No. D-80370
[ PL No. 10140025 ]

13 | 10140037 SADDLE CENTRE - MACHINED (BG) As per Drg.No. 161 Nos 6244325 6244325 35
31EE71264 Alt.- "ND" [ PL NO. 10140037 ]
14 10140049 SADDLE CENTRE MAIN BEARING (FORGING) As 74 Nos 2593712 259371.2 35

per Drg.No.31EE71262 Alt.- ¢ Material Spec. No. D-
80370 [ PL No.- 10140049 ]

15 [10141133 IMPELLER FORGING ( 350-C TURBOCHARGER ) 154 Nos 2264826 226482.6 35
TO DLW DRG. NO.26A-71970-1, ALTc AND PART
NO.10141133 AND MAT. SPCN.31PD5360

16 [10143373 MODIFIED MAIN BEARING CAP(INTER)DROP 515 Nos 2787252 278725.2 56
FORGING
17 10191756 TOP DECK LS WELDED CYL. BLOCK AS PER 20 Nos 2301106 230110.6 54

PURCHASE SPESIFICATION NO.MISC: 255,RAW
MATERIAL TO DRG.NO.10262003 SHA LL BE
SUPPLIED BY DLW AGAINST VALID |- BOND
(GOVT.ORG/PSC)/B.G. (PVT.FIRMS)

18 | 10191768 | TOP DECK RS WELDED CYL.BLOCK AS PER 19 Nos 2128782 2128782 54
PURCHASE SPECIFICATION NO.MISC: 255 RAW
MATERIAL TO DRG.NO.10261990 SHA LL BE
SUPPLIED BY DLW AGAINST VALID I-
BOND(GOVT.ORG./PSU)/B.G.(PVT.FIRMS) FOR
19 (10191835 | FINISHED SPLINE WELDED CYL BLOCK FOR 27 Nos 1580091 158009.1 54
MACHINING AS PER DRG.NO.31B71411 ALT-j AND
PURCHASE SPECN.NO. MISC:284, RAW
MATERIAL TO PT.NO.10196523 SHALL BE
SUPPLIED BY DLW AGAINST VALID I-BOND

20 11029651 BRAKE EQUALISER ASSLY. 511 Nos 584584 58458.4 56

21 | 11535854 KIT FOR DRAFT GEAR ARRANGEMENT AS PER 4 Nos 746358 74635.8 51
DRAWING

22 12080287 LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR TYPE TM 1 Nos 2477538 247753.8 39

5002BY OF BHEL MAKE WITH ALL
ACCESSORIESWITH GEAR RATIO 18:65 AND CAP
SUITABLE FOR SPEED SENSOR TO

23 12080342 LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR ONLY WITH 12 Nos 20699383 2069938.3 39
PINION WITHOUT OTHER ACCESSORIES (GEAR
WHEEL,GEAR CASE,ROLLER SUSPENTION
BEARINGS ETC.NOT REQUIRED)

24 12100213 BLOWER MOTOR SUITABLE FOR APPLICATION IN 11 Nos 2462555 246255.5 39
3100/3300 HP DIESEL ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE.
CONTINUOUS RATING 325 V,175 AMP,3500
RPM,52.5 KW.

25 |[12202332 CP for 3300HP WDM3D DE Loco equipped with 1 Nos 4147398 414739.8 39
Power&Control electrics & Micro.based
(Prop./Exci.)control system including ACES &Fuel oil
level recording & display toRDSO
Spec.no.MP.0.24.00.26(Rev.0.06)&DLW

26 | 12390999 BRIDGE RECHTIFIER PANEL FOR NEUTRAL 253 Nos 1586609 158660.9 39
GROUNDING BHEL SCH NO. 0156-B BHEL DRG.
NO. 5890030027

*Material will be issued to ZRs/PU as per reclassified value as approved by Competent
authority.

26 items List



List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

LIST OF 538 SURPLUS ITEMS AT BLW ASRS (WARD 48, 49 &57), 40, 54 & 59 As on 10.06.25

Sr | PLNo. [Description Unit | Stock|  AAC \S/;?SE LI/LR-DT | Ward
1| 10050840 [TRIP LEVER ASSLY - M.G. Nos. 32 4] 17758] 25-Oct-21 | 54
2 [ 10050875 [LEVER AIR DAMPER Nos. 11 4] 7080] 23-Feb22 | 54
3 [ 10050929 [AIR DAMPER DISC Nos. 53 4] 13881] 07-Apr-22 | 54
4| 10050966 |COVER Nos. 97 4] 31004] 13-May-22 | 54
5| 10052150 |FUEL OIL PUMP COMPLETE Nos. 1 1 20178[ 16-Jan23 | 54
6 | 10060029 |Assembly(Fitting at Lube Oil H Set 9 0] 132750] 21-Feb-23 | 54
7 10063122 |LUB OIL SRAINER ASSLY Set 15 1| 125948| 24-3ul20 | 54
8 | 10080624 |DUCT OUTLET Nos. 18 8] 62329] 28-Oct-21 | 54
9 [ 10140920 [CROSS HEAD LIFTER Nos. 77 0] 185582] 25-Jun-19 | 54
10| 10141042 [SHAFT ( MACH ) Nos. 114 0] 374202] 06-Nov-19 | 54
11| 10141406 |EXT. SHAFT WITH NUT Nos. 3 0] 62050] 23-Nov-20 | 54
12| 10160061 |SPRING Nos. 49 4] 2906] 17-Feb21 | 54
13 | 10160188 |SPRING Nos. 2 4 233 20-0ct-21 | 54
14| 10170066 |GASKET Nos. 132 0 1718 11-May-19 | 59
15 | 10170078 |GASKET Nos. 151 4] 1980] 19-Oct-21 | 59
16 | 10170157 |GASKET Nos. 123 8] 1772] 19-0ct-21 | 59
17 | 10170182 |GASKET Nos. 718 4 6271] 19-0ct-21 | 59
18 | 10170200 |GASKET Nos. 59 4 266] 14-Feb22 | 59
19| 10170273 |GASKET Nos. 39 0 900] 31-Jul-19 | 59
20 | 10170285 |GASKET Nos. 40 8 446] 26-May-22 |59
21| 10170303 |GASKET Nos. 266 24 1119[13-May-22 [ 59
22 | 10170492 |GASKET Nos. 95 24 4182[ 19-0ct21 | 59
23 | 10170534 |GASKET Nos. 805 20[__50746[ 13-May-22 | 59
24| 10170613 |GASKET Nos. 22 24 704] 28-May-19 |59
25 | 10170625 |GASKET COPPER Nos. 4347 o 8393] 18-Oct-12 | 59
26| 10170662 |GASKET 15D-76975-1 Nos. 21 4 475 27-Apr-19 |59
27| 10170698 |GASKET Nos. 136 o 7511] 300u19 | 59
28| 10170716 |GROMMET FUEL OIL HEADER Nos. 45 28 245 22-3ul-22 | 59
29 [ 10170984 |GASKET Nos. 94 8] 1481] 14-Feb22 | 59
30| 10170996 |GASKET Nos. 145 12| 27769] 28-Dec22 | 59
31| 10171009 |GASKET Nos. 57 12| 14920] 26-Oct-21 | 59
32| 10171010 |GASKET FOR OIL CATCHER Nos. 12 4] 3326] 26-0ct-21 | 59
33| 10171060 |GASKET Nos. 76 4] 1492 19-Nov-21 | 59
34| 10171174 |GASKET COPPER Nos. 23 8 196 25-Mar-22 |59
35 | 10174862 |GASKET LUB OIL COOLER Nos. 79 4] 67762] 23-Aug-12 |59
36| 10175570 |O-RING WATER JUMPER ELBOW Nos. 1 24 20[ 23-Aug-19 | 59
37| 10175842 |GASKET KIT (COPPER) Set 13 4| 14833[ 19-Apr-23 |59
38| 10180412 |LOCKING PLATE Nos. 20 24 793| 07-Apr-22 |54
39| 10190089 |LOCKING PLATE Nos. 4 24 307| 14-Sep-22 |54
40| 10210702 |PIN (CONTROL LINKAGE) Nos. 6 4] 1084] 04-Aug07 | 54
41| 10210714 |GUIDE Nos. 8368 0] 538706] 17-Feb20 | 54
42| 10210740 |ADJUSTING SCREW VALVE LEVER Nos. 62 48] 26781] 13-May-23 | 54
43| 10210880 |DOWEL CONNECTING ROD Nos. 16 0 9050] 31-Jul-14 | 54
44| 10211019 |ADJUSTING SCREW FOR YOKE Nos. 15 48] 6065 15-May-23 | 54
45 | 10211020 |SPL STUD BOLT(CAM SHAFT COUPL) Nos. 577 64| 51780 09-Dec21 | 54
46 | 10211032 |STUD INJECTION TUBE TO CYL HD Nos. 2540 0] __52926] 30-Aug-19 | 54
47 | 10215311 [SHAFT (GOV.CONTROL LINKAGE &CONTROL ARM CAM) | Nos. 4 0|  5428| 02-May-23 | 54
48| 10216480 |CAM SHAFT MG Nos. 2 4| 34262| 25-Sep20 | 54
49| 10216558 [CAM SHAFT CYL 5 AND 6 Nos. 23 0| 27370[ 11-Nov-11 | 54
50 | 10216571 |CAM SHAFT CYL 1 AND 2 Nos. 27 0| 1651482| 15-Sep-11 | 54
51| 10220136 [NUT-2 1/2"-12(EXTENSION SHAFT) Nos. 9 4] 3723[31-Dec-18 | 54
52| 10220148 [NUT-1/2"-13, UNC-2B Nos. 791 i 8701] 16-Mar-21 | 49
53| 10220653 |PIPE PLUG Nos. 620 0] _13454] 03-Jul-18 | 54
54| 10221256 [PLUG(CyL.BLOCK LIFTING HOLE) Nos. 11 11489] 23-Apr-22 | 49
55 | 10240111 [SHIM Nos. 198 8] 62918] 21-0ct-19 | 54
56| 10240317 [SPECTAL WASHER Nos. 70120 991] 30-Aug-17 | 54
57 | 10240330 [DOWEL PIN Nos. 20 4 941] 10-Feb-21 | 49
58 | 10240585 [SPRING LATCH Nos. 12 4| 5797[ 24-Nov-21 | 54
59| 10240603 [SHIM Nos. 210 8] 30828| 07-Sep-22 | 54
60 | 10240676 |SHIM Nos. 67 4| 4809| 17-Dec21 | 54
61 | 10240755 [TY- RAP Nos. 185 16| 17316 17-Jan-19 | 54
62| 10244130 |V BOND COUPLING Nos. 6 o 0914[17-May-17 | 54
63 | 10245637 |BELLOW CONNECTOR Nos. 25 o 90475] 25-Jun-16 | 54

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

64 10249163 |2BELLOW CONNECTOR Nos. 47 0] 236539| 21-Oct-22 54
65 10272574 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 37 4 65498| 09-Feb-22 59
66 11051607 |PROPELLER SHAFT( MG) Nos. 2 4 31460| 12-May-22 59
67 11065710 |PIPE FITTING FOR AFTER COOLER Nos. 4 0 9263| 25-Jan-23 59
68 11066301 |BEND PIPE Nos. 5 0 16221| 25-Jan-23 59
69 11161670 |NUT-1 3/4"-16,UN-3B Nos. 8 1456| 02-Mar-22 49
70 11270421 |GASKET 1/16 IN X 5.1/2 SQ Nos. 10 0 245| 12-Jun-10 59
71 11270433 |GASKET Nos. 13 0 246| 19-Jun-10 59
72 11270469 |GASKET Nos. 26 0 697| 09-Mar-10 59
73 11270536 |GASKET Nos. 29 4 2241| 20-Apr-22 59
74 11270561 |GASKET Nos. 23 4 259| 29-Sep-21 59
75 11270767 |CONNEC TION SLEEVE Nos. 21 4 11742| 08-Apr-15 59
76 11270779 |COPPER GASKET Nos. 16 4 13222| 08-Oct-15 59
77 11270895 |V BELT B-78 (BACK) Nos. 28 16 15987| 09-May-22 59
78 11270901 |CONNECT.SLEEVE OR RUBBER SEAL Nos. 14 8 11534| 25-Nov-16 59
79 11272624 |ANTI VIBRATION RUBBER PAD Nos. 12 0 8909| 30-Dec-19 59
80 11272715 |PUCK HOSE 42"LONG Nos. 6 4 17291| 06-Jul-22 59
81 11276149 |HYTRAL PAD WITH DIMPLES FOR CO Nos. 750 0] 219241| 10-Aug-13 59
82 11276198 |GASKET KIT FOR LOCOS ( LAS ) Set 20 4 12700] 16-Jul-22 59
83 11282540 |COUPLING 1/4" Nos. 26 0 1337| 27-Jan-20 59
84 11282575 |COUPLING 3/8 STYLE-I Nos. 2 4 161| 10-Jan-22 59
85 11283166 |REDUCER Nos. 2 0 661| 10-Oct-18 54
86 11283890 |REDUCER COUPLING Nos. 74 0 4032 10-Dec-20 59
87 11284146 |REDUCER COUPLING Nos. 417 0 4979| 08-Oct-15 59
88 11284602 |ELBOW 1/2 IN STYLE1 Nos. 46 0 12739| 09-Aug-19 59
89 11284717 |90 DEG ELBOW 1 1/4 IN Nos. 4 4 1837| 08-Jun-20 54
90 11284766 |ELBOW 2 IN Nos. 44 0 21819 13-Sep-19 59
91 11285035 |REDUCER ELBOW 1/4X1/8IN Nos. 444 0 5537| 26-Oct-15 59
92 11285497 |REDUCER ELBOW (1.1/4" X 3/4™) Nos. 11 0 2173| 08-Apr-15 59
93 11286623 |1/2"X1/2"X 45 DEG ELBOW Nos. 4 4 381| 08-Jun-20 54
94 11286660 |ELBOW 1 INX45 DEG Nos. 331 0 8024| 09-Feb-13 59
95 11286726 |ELBOW 1.1/2 INX45 DEG Nos. 445 0 21956| 20-Mar-12 59
96 11287070 |TEE 1/4 IN Nos. 41 12 2912| 19-Aug-13 59
97 11287238 |TEE 1/2 IN Nos. 4 12 330| 29-Jan-22 59
98 11287391 |TEE 1.1/4 IN Nos. 17 4 7181| 08-Jun-20 54
99 11288231 |RED. TEE Nos. 553 0 9550| 20-Mar-12 59
100 11288450 |RED. TEE 3/4 IN Nos. 25 4 3758| 24-Aug-22 54
101 11288954 |TEE 1/4X1/4 IN Nos. 33 0 778| 12-Feb-21 59
102 11289077 |UNION SOCKET 1.1/2 IN Nos. 148 8 27131| 18-Jan-21 59
103 11289510 |UNION TEE 1/4" Nos. 5 12 581| 04-Jan-22 59
104 11289582 |UNION TEE 3/4 IN Nos. 64 24 14778| 04-Jan-22 59
105 11291746 |PIPE PLUG 1.1/4 IN Nos. 128 4 6143| 15-Jan-19 54
106 11295132 |PIPE NIPPLE 1/2 IN Nos. 135 12 1406/ 05-Jul-18 59
107 11304224 |PLUG 1/8 " NPT (HEXAGON SOCKET Nos. 4819 8 28767| 15-Jan-19 54
108 11304558 |GLOBE VALVE-1/2" Nos. 2 4 1601| 13-May-22 54
109 11320047 |ERMETTO FITTING 8205X4X4 Nos. 214 4 27595| 20-Jan-20 59
110 11320102 |ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN Nos. 14 28 1444| 27-Apr-22 59
111 11320126 |ERMETTO FITTING 8205X8 Nos. 706 8 10898| 05-Dec-20 59
112 11320163 |ERMETO FTG 5/8 IN Nos. 10 0 3151] 05-Nov-18 59
113 11320205 |ERMETO COUPLING Nos. 40 0 7121| 13-Aug-14 54
114 11320280 |FITTING Nos. 69 60 11295| 23-Nov-20 59
115 11320308 |ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN Nos. 18 4 1342| 29-Apr-23 59
116 11320333 |ERMETO FILTING 1/2IN Nos. 563 0 34873| 10-Mar-18 59
117 11320357 |ERMETTO FITTING 8522X10 Nos. 16 51 1911| 24-Jun-20 59
118 11320424 |ERMETO FITTING Nos. 30 8 1416| 10-Mar-18 59
119 11320448 |FITTING 3/8IN ODX3/8 Nos. 10 0 2455| 28-Sep-07 59
120 11320667 |ERMETO FITTING Nos. 498 0 6786| 23-Dec-17 59
121 11320710 |ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN OD Nos. 170 0 3223| 24-Apr-19 59
122 11320734 |ERMETTO FITTING 8405X8 Nos. 1220 0 30661| 07-Feb-20 59
123 11320758 |ERMETO FITTING 1/2 IN Nos. 10 0 987| 10-Mar-18 59
124 11320771 |ERMETO FITTING Nos. 24 16 3234| 26-Sep-18 59
125 11320928 |ERMETO FITTING 5/8 IN Nos. 61 8 8376| 02-Jan-20 59
126 11321027 |ERMETO FITTING 3/8 IN ODX3/8 Nos. 110 0 2228| 27-Jun-17 59
127 11321143 |FITTING 1/4INOD X 1/4 Nos. 10 4 2572| 24-Aug-11 59
128 11321295 |ERMETO FITTING Nos. 5 4 3285| 10-Jun-20 59
129 11321398 |ERMETTO FITTING 8705X8 Nos. 229 0 10758| 29-Nov-19 59
130 11321532 |ERMETTO FITTING 8755X8 Nos. 174 0 14594| 05-Mar-12 59

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

131 11321556 |TEE Nos. 6 8 1518| 20-Dec-19 54
132 11321714 |REDUCER Nos. 14 4 2270| 09-Mar-20 54
133 11321726 |REDUCER Nos. 37 4 718| 09-Sep-19 54
134 11321738 |REDUCER Nos. 109 4 5376| 27-Jun-20 54
135 11325033 |COUPLING 3/4" Nos. 110 134 60851| 29-Jan-22 59
136 11325100 |1" IN DRESSER COUPLING Nos. 20 0 2757| 03-Aug-19 59
137 11325197 |DRESSER ELBOW 1/2IN Nos. 136 4 44648| 29-Jan-22 59
138 11327509 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 11 1 16483| 03-Dec-18 59
139 11327534 |HOSE ASSLY.FOR CONTROL DESK Nos. 520 40| 262737| 10-Aug-18 59
140 11327583 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 25 4 6883| 29-Jan-22 59
141 11327595 |HOSE Nos. 110 8 38257| 07-May-18 59
142 11327613 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 8 4 1694| 29-Jan-22 59
143 11327649 |PIPE FITTING HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 23 12 12538| 07-Nov-17 59
144 11327844 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 3 0 890| 12-Oct-12 59
145 11327856 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 6 0 1779| 01-Sep-17 59
146 11327893 |HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 35 8 20119| 03-Nov-21 59
147 11327900 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 13 4 5681| 13-May-22 59
148 11328149 |FLANGE (FOR HOSE ASSLY) Nos. 143 16 19954| 09-Jan-19 54
149 11328230 |ADOPTER Nos. 376 4 60800| 24-Nov-21 54
150 11328381 |HOSE ASSLY. Nos. 18 8 9838| 31-Jan-22 59
151 11329932 |ADOPTER Nos. 160 12 11101| 20-Dec-19 54
152 11329944 |FEMALE ELBOW 7/8"UNFx1/2"NPTE Nos. 2 4 546| 25-Jun-20 54
153 11440417 |FUEL OIL GAUGE Nos. 6 4 16568| 30-Nov-15 59
154 11440429 |LUBE OIL GAUGE Nos. 6 4 3612| 20-Jan-21 59
155 11562626 |PIPE FITTING AFTER COOLER ('IN Nos. 7 0 29089 25-Jan-23 59
156 11563000 |PIPE FITTING FOR L.O.COOLER(IN Nos. 7 0 30539 25-Jan-23 59
157 11567004 |AIR MANIFOLD FINS TYPE Nos. 16 4| 300812| 04-Jan-22 59
158 11660284 |MALE ELBOW 5/8"0D x 3/8"PT Nos. 68 0 24072| 12-Jan-21 59
159 11660314 |90 Dig Female Elbow 5/8"ODx1/2 Nos. 100 0 45976| 27-May-13 59
160 11660429 |TEE UNION 1/2"0ODX1/2"0DX3/8"0D Nos. 19 8 8496| 30-Oct-18 54
161 11664204 |CLAMP 1/4" OD TUBE Nos. 2919 108 21454| 03-Nov-18 59
162 11664678 |FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY.TEFLON(P.T Nos. 33 4 34495| 13-May-22 59
163 15011203 |H.H.CAP SCREW 7/8"-9X2 3/4" Nos. 1973 558| 152908| 25-Mar-21 49
164 15011264 |H.H.CAP SCREW 7/8"-9X4.1/4" Nos. 3048 150906| 04-Apr-22 48
165 15031081 |H.H.CAP SCREW 3/8"-16X7/8" Nos. 48 564| 10-Feb-21 49
166 15032231 |H H CAP SCREW 1/2"-13X3 1/2" Nos. 506 88 4817 16-Mar-21 49
167 15051134 |HEXBOLT CAPS SCREW 5/16 18X1\& Nos. 182 937| 27-Apr-22 49
168 15082118 |SOC HD.CAP SCREW1/4"-20X1.1/4" Nos. 1344 80 4032 16-Mar-21 49
169 15086136 |SOC.HD CAP SCREW 5/8"-11X1.1/2 Nos. 66 10218| 15-Feb-21 49
170 15086150 |SOC HD CAP SCREW 5/8"-11x1 3/4 Nos. 40 1579 11-Feb-23 49
171 15087311 |SOC.H.CAP SCREW 3/4"-10X5 1/2" Nos. 1711 118435| 15-Feb-22 48
172 15090231 |H H CAP SCREW 5/8"-11X3 1/2" Nos. 12 658| 04-Feb-23 49
173 15090280 |H H CAP SCREW 5/8"-11X4.3/4 " Nos. 114 12070 03-Dec-21 49
174 15100110 |SOC.SET SCREW 3/8"-16X1" Nos. 72 254| 10-Feb-23 49
175 15159050 |SCREW Nos. 466 32 238| 24-Mar-21 49
176 15295138 |TAPER DOWEL:0.487" X 1.1/2" Nos. 404 36 6234| 08-May-23 49
177 15312185 |FLATS KEY-5/16"X5/16"X1" LONG Nos. 151 4 2286| 22-Mar-21 48
178 15330412 |STAINLESS STEEL LOCKWIRE 17SWG MTR 55.96 0 350| 21-Oct-22 54
179 15345129 |RETAINING RING Nos. 144 24 7863| 25-Jan-19 54
180 15351142 |SLOTTED HEX NUT:1/2"-13 UNC-2B Nos. 1176 3116| 22-Mar-21 48
181 15365141 |ELASTIC STOP NUT: 1/2"-20 Nos. 28661 97447| 04-Apr-22 48
182 15367071 |HEX NUT NO 8 Nos. 28121 2 7593| 22-Mar-21 48
183 15380099 |Hug Lock Nut (UNC-2B) Nos. 27 12 4779| 31-May-23 49
184 15396071 |SPRING LOCK WASHER NO 8 Nos. 11134 20 7348| 30-Apr-22 48
185 15410092 |WASHER PLAIN Nos. 1840 1417| 23-Jan-23 49
186 15410146 |PRESSED CUP WASHER # 8 Nos. 1254 552 1988| 12-May-23 49
187 15707520 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M-12 X 40 MM Nos. 32 133| 06-Jul-22 48
188 15710099 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M16 X2 X 45 LG Nos. 334 3527| 06-Jul-22 49
189 15790034 |SPRING WASHER M-20 IS-3063 Nos. 2104 1 3240| 18-Mar-21 49
190 15790046 |SPRING WASHER M-12 B 1S:3063 Nos. 1575 835| 06-Jul-22 49
191 15850092 |SPLIT COTTER PIN6.3DIAX80LG. Nos. 2171 1 2236| 22-Feb-21 49
192 16030310 |CAMSHAFT ASM-RB Nos. 50 0] 4602000| 15-Jan-21 54
193 16030540 |CAM SHAFT BLOCK & CAP ASM KIT Set 57 14) 4017105| 11-Jul-22 49
194 16040120 |ROCKER ARM SUB AY- INJ. Nos. 1242 144| 5159732| 22-Jan-21 49
195 16050010 |GEAR ASM-ACC DRIVE Nos. 15 1] 1207659 03-May-23 40
196 16050125 |HOSE ASM Nos. 86 4| 166578| 18-Jul-22 40
197 16050137 |HOSE ASM Nos. 5 1 18400{ 07-Apr-22 40

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

198 16050149 |[BRACKET ASM Nos. 717 2 74590 16-Jul-22 40
199 16050150 |STRAP ASM Nos. 256 1 32762 16-Jul-22 40
200 16050174 |FUEL FILTER ASM Nos. 6 1| 322140| 05-Jul-22 49
201 16050307 |OST COVER ASM Nos. 58 1] 326000 16-Jul-22 40
202 16050344 |OVER SPEED TRIP ASSEMBLY Nos. 699 16| 2473979| 07-Apr-22 40
203 16050423 |GEAR GOV.DRIVE ASM. Nos. 24 1| 893918| 20-Dec-19 40
204 16050435 |STUB SHAFT FORGOV. DRIVE ASM Nos. 369 0] 6113063| 10-Jun-20 40
205 16060027 [LUBE OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY Nos. 21 283| 1951081 13-Jul-22 40
206 16060090 |SCAVENGING LUBE OIL PUMP ASSLY Nos. 24 1| 2293236| 13-Jul-22 40
207 16060155 |TUBE ASM Nos. 50 1| 179764| 28-Aug-20 40
208 16060167 |TUBE ASM Nos. 31 1| 181413| 02-Dec-22 40
209 16060520 |BLOCK ELBOW Nos. 680 28| 446696| 05-Jul-22 49
210 16060593 |KIT PAC ITEM Set 410 8| 795345| 05-Jul-22 49
211 16120700 |[ELBOW (PROOF MACHINED) Nos. 97 0| 217755| 14-Jan-17 49
212 16120991 |Y FLANGED Nos. 10 1 33315| 05-Jul-22 49
213 16121030 [FLANGE Nos. 56 1 21556| 09-Sep-22 40
214 16121119 |COVER Nos. 349 1 43505| 02-Sep-22 40
215 16121326 |COUNTER WEIGHT RB FRONT Nos. 90 8| 338863| 20-May-23 49
216 16130017 [SLINGER OIL Nos. 29 1 36166| 02-Sep-22 40
217 16130029 [CAP ROCKER ARM Nos. 1591 32 735997| 08-Apr-22 40
218 16130157 (CAM Nos. 928 0| 244736| 24-Apr-23 40
219 16130297 [THRUST COLLOER Nos. 65 2| 544770| 23-Jan-21 40
220 16140370 |End Crab Cylinder Head Nos. 364 8| 577714| 13-Jul-22 40
221 16140837 [PLATE CAM Nos. 7 0] 394061| 03-Aug-18 49
222 16140953 |Inter Crab Cylinder Head Nos. 68 12| 249240| 13-Jul-22 40
223 16141210 |GEAR LOWER IDLER Nos. 9 1| 249085| 12-Oct-22 40
224 16141453 [BRACKET INDICATOR Nos. 435 2| 257300| 03-Sep-22 40
225 16141910 |GEAR LOWER IDLER (FORGING)(PRO Nos. 202 0] 1913993| 30-Oct-17 40
226 16141957 |MB CAP(WITHOUT SERRATION) Nos. 68 0| 637731| 11-Dec-19 40
227 16141969 |MB CAP (WITHOUT SERRATION) Nos. 122 0] 1181207 11-Dec-19 40
228 16141970 |MB CAP(WITHOUT SERRATION) Nos. 9 0 94161 11-Dec-19 40
229 16141994 [Accessory Drive Gear Assly Nos. 56 0/ 487190( 13-Jan-17 40
230 16150272 [BUSHING 1-1/2 PT Nos. 99 0 20170{ 24-Nov-20 40
231 16160060 [OIL RETAINER Nos. 59 1| 432925| 03-Sep-22 40
232 16170738 [SEAL O RING Nos. 26 1 3520| 24-Apr-23 40
233 16171020 |GASKET Nos. 73 1| 152609| 24-Apr-23 40
234 16180070 [PLATE RETAINER Nos. 1386 4| 222230| 23-Sep-22 40
235 16180290 |CLAMP Nos. 920 4 16938( 24-Apr-23 40
236 16180306 |CLAMP Nos. 334 1 25302| 24-Apr-23 40
237 16180318 [CLAMP Nos. 517 4 41727| 24-Apr-23 40
238 16180410 [SHIM 28GA Nos. 1179 0 29664| 24-Apr-23 40
239 16190373 |CLAMP Nos. 198 1 41578| 23-Sep-22 40
240 16190555 |COVER PLATE-OST HOUSING Nos. 280 1| 168099| 23-Sep-22 40
241 16191304 [CLAMP Nos. 689 1 28293| 23-Sep-22 40
242 16191808 |COVER-OST COVER PLATE Nos. 99 2 5195| 23-Sep-22 40
243 16191845 |BRACKET SUPPORT Nos. 361 1 86650| 23-Sep-22 40
244 16191869 |COVER SEAL Nos. 279 1| 272671| 23-Sep-22 40
245 16210499 [BLOCK - MANIFOLD Nos. 301 14| 381619| 05-Jul-22 49
246 16230620 [SPACER Nos. 58 0 71881| 24-Apr-23 40
247 16230632 |NIPPLE 3/8 " CLOSE Nos. 58 0 9108| 27-Sep-22 40
248 16240017 |SHIM OIL SLINGER Nos. 241 0] 105840| 27-Sep-22 40
249 16240029 |SHIM OIL SLINGER Nos. 98 0 46216| 27-Sep-22 40
250 16240030 |SHIM OIL SLINGER Nos. 48 0 55750| 27-Sep-22 40
251 16240297 [CLIP Nos. 296 1 57996| 24-Apr-23 40
252 16240315 [SLINGER OIL Nos. 56 1| 107798| 27-Sep-22 40
253 16240479 [SPACER Nos. 24 0 8144| 27-Sep-22 40
254 16240509 |CAP-45 DEGREE FLARED TUBE Nos. 336 1 67313| 27-Sep-22 40
255 16240571 |TUBE ASM Nos. 32 1 55119| 27-Sep-22 40
256 16240595 |TUBE ASM Nos. 310 1| 426660| 27-Sep-22 40
257 16240765 |[CONNECTOR 1/2 T - 1/2 PT Nos. 1900 11| 162514| 31-Dec-21 40
258 16241009 [ELBOW FITTING Nos. 197 0 95333| 10-Dec-19 40
259 16241162 [BRACKET ASSEMBLY Nos. 31 1| 256671| 13-Jul-22 40
260 16241290 |VENT ASM Nos. 57 1| 203378| 22-Sep-22 40
261 16241319 [CLIP TUBE Nos. 1215 2 81546 24-Apr-23 40
262 16241320 |SUPPORT CLAMP Nos. 400 1| 239934| 22-Sep-22 40
263 16241344 [VALVE - RELIEF Nos. 43 14| 613009| 11-Nov-22 49
264 16241368 [CLIP TUBE Nos. 971 2 70309 22-Sep-22 40

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

265 16241370 [CLAMP INS 3/4 Nos. 66 2 6161| 24-Apr-23 40
266 16241381 [BOWL BY PASS SIGHT GLASS. Nos. 454 588 626405/ 20-Jun-17 40
267 16250047 [NAMEPLATE Nos. 58 1 19945| 25-Feb-21 40
268 16360023 [Detector Asm Nos. 15 14| 1284347| 02-Dec-22 49
269 16360096 |TUBE ASM Nos. 52 1 9026| 24-Apr-23 40
270 16360114 |TUBE ASM Nos. 25 1 7149| 22-Sep-22 40
271 16360126 |TUBE ASM Nos. 180 1 60491 22-Sep-22 40
272 16360140 [HOSE ASSEMBLY Nos. 31 1 69136| 02-Dec-22 40
273 16360187 |TUBE ASM Nos. 58 1 12192 24-Apr-23 40
274 17020050 [BRACKET ASM Nos. 259 0] 117148| 17-Dec-15 48
275 17020074 [SHEAVE ASM Nos. 699 0] 378784| 09-Jan-20 48
276 17020098 [BRACKET ASM Nos. 264 0] 196848| 12-Jan-19 48
277 17020116 |BRACKET ASM. Nos. 523 0] 136535| 11-Jan-19 48
278 17020130 |BRACKET ASM. Nos. 33 0 14860| 24-May-19 48
279 17032027 [U/F HARDWARE KIT Set 14 0 17836[ 28-Mar-15 57
280 17032684 |TUBE ASM Nos. 418 0] 169240| 04-Sep-19 49
281 17041132 (BOLT ASM Nos. 8205 4 70666/ 31-Jan-18 57
282 17060448 |PIPE ASM FOR FP RAD END Nos. 89 0] 734898| 31-May-22 49
283 17060588 |PIPE ASM Nos. 434 0] 288254| 07-Oct-16 49
284 17060631 [PIPE ASM Nos. 461 0] 335520 08-Oct-16 49
285 17060904 |CLMP ASM Nos. 483 0 25012( 15-Mar-19 48
286 17060916 [CLAMP ASM Nos. 2227 0 81117 29-Mar-19 48
287 17061088 [PIPE ASM Nos. 202 0| 137478| 23-Nov-18 48
288 17061131 [PIPE ASM Nos. 67 0] 194668| 02-Jan-17 40
289 17061283 [PIPE ASM Nos. 2 1 11959( 30-May-22 40
290 17062780 [PIPE ASM FOR MR-IN (AUX AIR) Nos. 2 0 3872| 01-Jun-22 49
291 17063097 |[PIPE ASM FOR INTO MR Nos. 250 0] 184491| 31-May-22 48
292 17063784 |PIPE ASM FOR BC EP CAB END LS Nos. 187 0] 203077 20-Mar-19 49
293 17063802 [PIPE ASM FOR BC EP CAB END RS Nos. 189 0] 201486| 20-Mar-19 49
294 17063978 |PIPE ASM FOR MR-2 TO FILTER Nos. 288 0| 1883423| 15-Apr-19 40
295 17064600 |PIPE ASM FOR MR EP Nos. 42 0 38292 31-May-22 49
296 17065082 [PIPE ASM Nos. 396 0] 229025 05-Jul-18 49
297 17066384 |PIPE ASM FOR BP EMERG BRK RAD Nos. 158 0] 205228| 02-May-19 49
298 17067480 [PIPE ASM. Nos. 73 0] 669243| 19-May-22 49
299 17067583 |Pipe Asm Nos. 24 0] 280960| 02-Jan-17 40
300 17067595 |Pipe Asm Nos. 26 0 46485| 02-Jan-17 40
301 17067649 [FLANGE ASM Nos. 57 0] 169626 12-Jul-18 59
302 17067650 [FLANGE ASM Nos. 44 0 99272| 12-Jan-18 59
303 17067698 |Pipe Asm Nos. 8 0 15751{ 02-Jan-17 40
304 17067856 |CLAMP ASM Nos. 35 0 3722| 12-Jan-18 59
305 17069051 |Pipe Asm Nos. 143 0] 105106 21-Oct-16 49
306 17070454 |PIPE ASM FOR MR TO FILTER Nos. 20 0] 118727| 21-May-19 40
307 17070958 [PIPE ASM FOR BC RAD END Nos. 80 0 78391 12-Apr-19 49
308 17071483 [PIPE ASM BC BQ CROSS PIPE CAB Nos. 176 0] 108489| 15-Mar-19 49
309 17071537 |PIPE ASM FOR BP TO CCB2 Nos. 233 0] 182218| 11-Mar-19 49
310 17071550 |PIPE ASM FOR BP FOR CAB END Nos. 161 0] 269350| 12-Apr-19 49
311 17071562 |PIPE ASM FOR BP 821 VENT VALVE Nos. 150 0] 175991| 12-Apr-19 49
312 17071586 |PIPE ASM FOR EMER BRK CAB END Nos. 458 0] 495794| 02-May-19 49
313 17071604 [PIPE ASM FOR BP EMER BRK CAB Nos. 84 0 90280| 02-May-19 49
314 17071628 |PIPE ASM FOR EMER BRK CAB END Nos. 86 0 73087| 02-May-19 49
315 17071641 [PIPE ASM FOR BC TO CCB2 Nos. 13 0 8592| 11-Mar-19 49
316 17071653 |PIPE ASM FOR BC CROSS PIPE CAB Nos. 174 0 77573| 11-Mar-19 49
317 17071677 |PIPE ASM FOR MR TO CCB Nos. 169 0] 1094163| 11-Mar-19 40
318 17071707 |PIPE ASM FOR BP CAB END Nos. 187 0] 207833| 09-Apr-19 48
319 17073170 |PIPE ASM FOR FEED VALVE IN Nos. 43 0] 415269| 12-Apr-19 49
320 17083278 |CHAIN GUIDE Nos. 444 0] 435971| 11-Jan-19 48
321 17083898 |CHANNEL Nos. 2069 0] 168955| 13-Jan-21 48
322 17083904 |CHANNEL Nos. 1203 0 94974| 11-Jan-19 48
323 17084301 |COLLAR Nos. 120 0| 101364| 12-Jul-21 48
324 17085913 |CHANNEL Nos. 1339 22| 474589| 10-Apr-19 48
325 17086474 |PAD Nos. 3795 0 62807| 30-Nov-16 48
326 17087892 |PAD Nos. 371 0 7421| 06-Dec-18 48
327 17140213 |COLLAR-1" Nos. 81 0 7304| 14-Jul-21 48
328 17141280 [SHIM Nos. 1060 0] 191054| 25-Mar-19 48
329 17160583 [PIN Nos. 2719 0] 806261| 09-Jan-20 57
330 17161710 |PIN-CLEVIS 40132496 Nos. 1175 0 38735[ 18-Oct-19 57
331 17201470 [NIPPLE Nos. 829 0 61222| 26-Mar-19 48

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

332 17201512 |PIPE-1 Nos. 14 0] 119648| 30-May-22 40
333 17202991 |PIPE-3 Nos. 20 11 70254 22-Jul-19 40
334 17204495 [PIPE1 Nos. 116 0] 1169819| 15-Apr-19 40
335 17208324 [BEND PIPE Nos. 105 0 57557| 12-Jul-19 49
336 17209020 |Bend Pipe Nos. 19 0] 231587| 31-Dec-16 40
337 17209031 |Bend Pipe Nos. 43 0] 336703| 02-Jan-17 40
338 17209869 [Bend Pipe Nos. 20 0 56749| 02-Jan-17 40
339 17214452 [Bend Pipe Nos. 103 0 538271 18-Feb-17 40
340 17216540 [BEND PIPE FOR MR-2 CU Nos. 196 0] 965815| 11-Mar-19 40
341 17220014 [PIPE-1 COPPER Nos. 294 0| 1385322| 17-Feb-17 40
342 17250857 |FLANGE-BOTTOM Nos. 36 0 11232]| 10-Oct-20 59
343 17270480 [RUBBER STRIP MTR 434 0 26930| 13-Aug-16 48
344 17273183 |Duct Seal FT 13.2 0 5847( 13-Jan-18 59
345 17280722 |ELBOW-1/2" T - 1/2" PT Nos. 447 6 52715| 14-Oct-19 54
346 17280760 |TEE 45 DEGREE FLARED TUBE THREE WAY Nos. 22 0 6838| 22-Sep-22 40
347 17281120 [CONNECTOR -45 Deg.FLARED TUBE Nos. 106 0 4753[ 09-Sep-22 40
348 17281398 |ELBOW 5/8"T-3/4"PT Nos. 3 22 17700{ 14-Jun-21 54
349 17282020 |TEE-REDUCING PIPE Nos. 92 0 18968| 22-Sep-22 40
350 17282032 |TEE 3/8T-1/4T-1/4T Nos. 19 0 9794| 22-Sep-22 40
351 17282044 [RETAINER OIL SEAL Nos. 299 1 70420( 24-Apr-23 40
352 17282093 |ELBOW IS (BRONZE PIPE FITTING) Nos. 25 0 7714| 31-Dec-16 40
353 17282147 [NIPPLE - 11/4-9 Nos. 621 0 40949| 12-Dec-19 48
354 17282330 |CONN 1/2"T 3/4"PT Nos. 54 0 13798 23-Jul-18 59
355 17282342 |MALE CONN 1"FS-3/4"PT Nos. 124 0 84630 21-Jul-18 59
356 17282354 |CONN 1FS-1 1/4PT Nos. 39 0] 241073| 23-Jul-14 59
357 17282380 |TEE 1FS Nos. 7 0 29172 21-Jul-18 59
358 17282410 |[ELBOW 1 1/2 W Nos. 171 0 66573| 13-Nov-17 59
359 17282433 |INSERT 2"FL-1 1/2"W Nos. 45 0 25924| 23-Jul-18 59
360 17282561 |ELBOW 3/8T-1/8PT Nos. 19 0 2558| 31-Oct-17 59
361 17290028 |UNION-1 1/4" PT Nos. 2 1 906| 12-Mar-19 48
362 17320306 |ELBOW-1/2T-1/4 PT Nos. 998 0] 190558| 01-Sep-20 54
363 17320320 |ELBOW-1/2T-3/8 PT Nos. 1964 0] 304917| 24-Apr-23 40
364 17320598 |ELBOW-1/2 T-1/2 FPT Nos. 375 0 38443| 14-Jul-18 54
365 17320793 |ELBOW ASM 5/8 HYD Nos. 43 0 30048| 24-Apr-23 40
366 17341450 |[CLAMP ASM. Nos. 217 0 25250( 15-Mar-19 48
367 17341632 |[CLAMP ASM Nos. 534 0 30937| 31-Jan-19 48
368 17420040 |LOCK BOLT 1-3/8" Nos. 4 0 6663| 12-Jul-21 57
369 17420076 [LOCK BOLT 1" Nos. 34 0 54408| 12-Jul-21 48
370 17450240 [TOOL BOX ASM Nos. 20 11 22029| 04-Feb-19 48
371 17452740 [DOWEL Nos. 675 22 73029| 21-Jan-15 57
372 18340878 |TERMINAL LUG- FLAG Nos. 4130 0] 780694| 18-Mar-20 49
373 18370639 [N/PLT -E LOCKER Nos. 18 0 7371| 15-Dec-14 57
374 18430065 |RUBBER GASKET Nos. 21 0 17325( 12-Sep-17 59
375 18460720 [CLEAT RUBBER Nos. 9564 0] 300692| 07-Aug-19 49
376 19010138 [BOLT HEX SHLDR Nos. 65 28| 130438| 09-Jun-22 57
377 19010400 |BOLT-M16x2x35 HEX. Nos. 2987 6000 47976| 02-Sep-20 57
378 19010450 [Bolt M24x3x120 Hex Nos. 306 0 28706/ 18-Oct-19 57
379 19010473 [BOLT-M16X2X45 HEX Nos. 330 0 5835| 18-Oct-19 57
380 19010485 |Bolt M12x1.75x20 HEX.(r Nos. 944 0 5645| 18-Oct-19 57
381 19010497 |Bolt M20x2.5x80 HEX. (r Nos. 3026 0] 130836/ 18-Oct-19 57
382 19010503 [BOLT M16x2x90 HEX. (ref Nos. 1440 0 40470{ 14-Jul-22 57
383 19010515 |BOLT-M12X1.75X45 HEX Nos. 428 0 10629| 17-Oct-19 57
384 19010539 |Bolt M20x2.5x40 Ig(ref: Nos. 423 0 14835| 30-Nov-19 57
385 19011131 |BOLT 5/16-24 DR HEX Nos. 2 0 182| 11-Apr-23 57
386 19011222 |BOLT HEXAGON 5/16-18X1.25 Nos. 7922 0 42869| 16-Jan-18 57
387 19012238 [BOLT-3/8-24X4 5/8 Nos. 2999 0] 124309| 23-May-22 57
388 19012408 (BOLT-3/8-24 12PT Nos. 3933 2| 613585| 24-Jun-22 57
389 19012676 |BOLT HEXAGON 3/8-16 X 5 Nos. 4154 0 71660[ 18-Jun-18 57
390 19012690 |BOLT HEXAGON 3/8-16 X 2 Nos. 9799 0 65754| 07-Dec-20 57
391 19012718 [BOLT HEXAGON 3/8-16 X 5/8 Nos. 7242 36 27609| 04-Jan-21 57
392 19012720 |BOLT-HEXAGON 3/8-16x3 1/4 Nos. 2280 0 23637| 28-Mar-15 57
393 19012743 [BOLT HEXAGON 3/8-16 X 1/2 Nos. 436 18 3025| 02-Mar-21 57
394 19014284 [BOLT 1/2-20 HEX SPL Nos. 2096 0] 169165| 06-Mar-20 57
395 19014296 |BOLT 1/2-20 HEX Nos. 4802 1216| 463516| 11-Apr-23 57
396 19014454 [BOLT HEXAGON 1/2-13 x 2 Nos. 782 0 11558 02-Sep-19 57
397 19016141 [BOLT HEXAGON 5/8-11X1.25 Nos. 2505 0 39484| 29-Sep-16 57
398 19016177 |BOLT -5/8-11 HEX Nos. 152 0 34303| 17-May-19 57

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

399 19016190 |BOLT HEXZGON 5/8-11 x 1.5 Nos. 14724 0] 223895| 14-Sep-20 57
400 19017017 |BOLT 1-14 HEX Nos. 2029 428| 366128 08-Jul-22 57
401 19017091 |BOLT - 1-8 HEX Nos. 920 0 80399| 28-Mar-15 57
402 19017108 |BOLT HEXAGON 1- 8 X 5 Nos. 10611 0| 1708315| 02-Sep-19 57
403 19018022 |BOLT 1 1/4-12 GEN CPG Nos. 696 168| 819788| 11-Apr-23 57
404 19018058 |BOLT HEXAGON 1 1/8-7 X 5 Nos. 1974 0| 380210| 16-Jul-19 57
405 19018071 |BOLT-1 1/8-7 HEX Nos. 100 0 24000{ 20-Nov-19 57
406 19019026 |BOLT 3/4-16 HEX Nos. 76 911 72523| 19-Jul-22 57
407 19019040 |BOLT HEXAGON 3/4-10 x 2 Nos. 233 0 8653| 28-Mar-15 57
408 19019208 |BOLT-3/4-10 HEX Nos. 515 0 25338| 29-Aug-18 57
409 19019282 |BOLT HEXAGON 1 1/2-6 x 6 Nos. 5025 0] 2203513| 28-Mar-15 57
410 19110042 |STUD - 5/8" Nos. 82 2466 31380| 08-Sep-20 57
411 19110121 |STUD MAIN BEARING CAP Nos. 703 400| 692040| 14-Feb-20 57
412 19110182 |STUD 3/8 Nos. 607 28| 108605| 20-Aug-22 57
413 19110200 |STUD 1/4 20 WELD Nos. 4363 0 89654| 16-Jan-19 57
414 19110273 |STUD-3/8-16 WELD Nos. 15003 80| 706578| 09-Dec-20 57
415 19110303 |STUD 3/8-16 WELD Nos. 906 0 15124| 15-Apr-19 57
416 19110467 |STUD-3/8-16 WELD Nos. 3753 0] 251446| 19-Oct-19 57
417 19150167 |SCREW 5/16-18 HS CA Nos. 184 28 2833| 20-Aug-22 57
418 19150325 |SCREW FLAT HEAD RECESS MACHIN Nos. 2392 0 11707| 25-Nov-14 57
419 19150349 |SCREW 3/8"-16 FCR Nos. 98 0 6862| 18-Jun-18 57
420 19150362 |SCREW OVAL HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 3293 0 20318| 28-Mar-15 57
421 19150544 |SCREW HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP Nos. 1158 0 18354| 28-Mar-15 57
422 19150726 |LAG SCREW-3/4 HEX. HD Nos. 4460 0| 4068813| 28-Mar-15 57
423 19150775 |SCREW PAN HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 2764 0] 224081 02-Sep-19 57
424 19150787 |SCREW 8-32X1/4 Nos. 2947 84| 105295| 19-Jul-22 57
425 19151032 |CAP SCREW ASM-CON ROD Nos. 3471 0] 376569| 06-Mar-20 57
426 19151159 |SCREW HEX WASHER HEAD TAPPING Nos. 9794 88| 114392 10-Aug-16 57
427 19151160 |SCREW HEXAGON WASHER HEAD Nos. 8621 48| 145790[ 20-Oct-16 57
428 19151172 |SCREW HEX. WASHER HEAD TAPPING Nos. 1606 2 39784| 07-Oct-17 57
429 19151196 |SCREW HEX WASHER HEAD TAPPING Nos. 3029 44 80321| 06-Mar-17 57
430 19152073 |SCREW PAN HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 4616 0 18694| 21-Jan-16 57
431 19152127 |SCREW PAN HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 6972 6 19704| 28-Mar-15 57
432 19152267 |SCREW PAN HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 1401 18 9112| 02-Mar-21 57
433 19200020 |SCREW PAN HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 11774 0 82824| 11-Nov-16 57
434 19200031 |SCREW PAN HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 3711 0 13624| 12-Aug-17 57
435 19260076 |SCREW ROUND HEAD METALLIC Nos. 12880 0 80681| 28-Mar-15 57
436 19260088 |SCREW ROUND HEAD METTALIC DRIV Nos. 328 0 7124| 28-Mar-15 57
437 19270045 |SCREW FLAT HEAD CROSS RECESS Nos. 118195 120] 312316| 06-May-22 57
438 19280063 |DOWEL Nos. 258 0 93511| 17-Jun-20 57
439 19280075 |DOWEL Nos. 286 0| 166157| 17-Jun-20 57
440 19280087 |DOWEL Nos. 312 0] 169102| 17-Jun-20 57
441 19280099 |DOWEL Nos. 261 0 79031| 17-Jun-20 57
442 19280105 |DOWEL Nos. 312 0| 131437 17-Jun-20 57
443 19320012 |PIN COTTER 1/8x 1 Nos. 615 14 3915| 19-Oct-21 57
444 19320073 |PIN CLEVIS 3/8 Nos. 1512 84 45780| 12-Apr-23 57
445 19320139 |PIN M5x40 COTTER Nos. 4310 0 4680[ 18-Oct-19 57
446 19330029 |DOWEL Nos. 1023 0 23611| 08-Jun-18 57
447 19330066 |PIN DOWEL 1/4X1/4 R/C SN. 384 Nos. 58 14 809| 23-Aug-22 57
448 19330601 |GUIDE PIN Nos. 459 0 32885| 19-Apr-17 57
449 19330832 |DOWEL Nos. 1402 24 110436| 24-Jun-15 57
450 19331095 |LOCK BOLT 1-3/8" Nos. 30 0 76411| 12-Jul-21 57
451 19331125 |SPANNER LOCK NUT Nos. 3059 12) 108870| 24-Sep-19 57
452 19331253 |DOWEL Nos. 725 0| 297138| 17-Jun-20 57
453 19331265 |DOWEL Nos. 309 0] 163353| 17-Jun-20 57
454 19331307 |DOWEL Nos. 878 0| 724689| 17-Jun-20 57
455 19331319 |DOWEL Nos. 875 0| 728496| 17-Jun-20 57
456 19331368 |DOWEL Nos. 439 0] 426889 15-Dec-22 57
457 19331370 |DOWEL Nos. 269 0] 350946| 17-Jun-20 57
458 19331459 |DOWEL Nos. 1837 0] 1310800| 17-Jun-20 57
459 19331460 |DOWEL Nos. 2057 0] 1015630| 17-Jun-20 57
460 19331484 |DOWEL Nos. 642 0| 167914| 17-Jun-20 57
461 19331496 |DOWEL Nos. 658 0 71367| 17-Jun-20 57
462 19331502 |DOWEL Nos. 645 0 86885| 17-Jun-20 57
463 19331514 |DOWEL Nos. 684 0] 106097| 17-Jun-20 57
464 19331526 |DOWEL Nos. 665 0| 434133| 17-Jun-20 57
465 19331605 |Lock Bolt- 1 3/8" Nos. 16 0 42295| 17-Oct-19 57

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

466 19331617 |Lock Bolt- 1" Nos. 16 0 26527| 18-Oct-19 57
467 19350028 [NUT 1 1/4-12 HEX Nos. 768 456/ 115515| 12-May-23 57
468 19350144 [NUT 5/8-18 HEX JAM Nos. 92 28 893| 20-May-23 57
469 19350259 |[NUT 10-24 P WELD E Nos. 8744 0] 266636/ 01-Nov-18 57
470 19350260 [NUT HEX MACHINE SCREW 10-24 Nos. 2497 0 5610 23-Jan-15 57
471 19350302 [NUT HEX 5/8-11 Nos. 9822 0] 101167| 11-May-22 57
472 19350478 |NUT TYPE CLT HEXAGON LOCK 1-8 Nos. 20847 0] 966288| 13-Feb-17 57
473 19350569 |Nut M16 SLFLKG Nos. 1764 0 43986| 13-Nov-19 57
474 19351070 |WASHER M 16 FLAT Nos. 5616 0 46605| 20-Jan-21 57
475 19351082 |WASHER M 24 FLAT Nos. 4356 0] 125784| 18-Oct-19 57
476 19352013 |[NUT SPL MB STUD UPPER Nos. 800 456| 328696( 12-May-23 57
477 19354046 [NUT Nos. 492 14 98114| 04-Mar-23 57
478 19354095 [NUT 1/4"-20 P WELD E Nos. 20068 0] 564636/ 10-Jan-19 57
479 19354241 |NUT YPPE HL HEX LOCK 9/16-18 Nos. 4547 0] 201583| 03-Jun-19 57
480 19354277 |NUT ELASTIC HEX 6-32 Nos. 18304 88| 104724| 22-Jan-18 57
481 19355038 |NUT 1/2-20 SLFLKG Nos. 1222 0 29255( 06-Mar-20 57
482 19355051 [NUT 1/2-20 SPLINE Nos. 4880 0| 274793| 24-Jun-15 57
483 19355075 |NUT 1/4-20 SLF LKG Nos. 687 288 3469| 09-Jan-20 57
484 19355099 |NUT 1/4-28 Nos. 205 84 2913| 15-Jul-22 57
485 19355233 |NUT 5/16-18 SLFLKG Nos. 1492 56 34908| 12-Apr-23 57
486 19357023 |[NUT Nos. 151 2 15085| 18-May-23 57
487 19357035 |NUT 3/8-24 Nos. 2548 266| 217222| 18-May-23 57
488 19358064 |NUT 10-24 WELD E Nos. 4532 0] 227580| 18-Jun-18 57
489 19359020 |NUT 1/2-13 SQUARE Nos. 18 33 9271| 28-Jul-05 57
490 19391067 |WASHER Nos. 250 14 22861 20-May-23 57
491 19391160 |WASHER- 5/8 FLAT Nos. 99 14 1487 19-Oct-21 57
492 19391365 [WASHER TYPE A FLAT Nos. 12140 144 35934| 04-May-22 57
493 19391377 |WASHER TYPE A FLAT Nos. 25362 192 132695/ 06-Jul-21 57
494 19391699 |Washer M20 Flat (ref-4 Nos. 2096 0 30391| 30-Nov-19 57
495 19391705 |Washer M12 Flat (ref-40 Nos. 300 0 2229| 18-Oct-19 57
496 19391717 [WASHER-M30 FLAT Nos. 2186 0 92962| 08-Jan-20 57
497 19394214 |WASHER Nos. 589 0 44410{ 12-Apr-23 57
498 19394226 [WASHER SPECIAL Nos. 8177 0 69759 15-Jul-22 57
499 19394494 |WASHER SPECIAL GM PT-8387832 Nos. 1560 0 84952| 11-Mar-19 57
500 19394500 |WASHER-SPECIAL Nos. 24 16 1676| 16-May-05 57
501 19394597 |WASHER Nos. 1511 488 166417| 12-Apr-23 57
502 19394676 |WASHER SPECIAL Nos. 4794 0| 662775| 12-Nov-13 57
503 19398049 |WASHER- METRIC Nos. 440 6 7683| 15-Jul-22 57
504 19670047 [DOWEL Nos. 1287 65 27745| 08-Sep-20 57
505 25612244 |SOCKET 35P/40 PIN Nos. 20 0 49560| 05-Jan-21 54
506 25612256 |CONTACT PIN 12/2.5 mm? Nos. 240 0 43896( 05-Jan-21 54
507 29170394 |ANGLE PLATE TYPE-03 Nos. 824 640 474797| 13-Dec-22 49
508 29170485 |ANGLE PLATE (STEEL) TYPE-04 Nos. 384 320| 420476| 05-Nov-22 49
509 29170497 |ANGLE PLATE (STEEL) TYPE-05 Nos. 384 320[ 379089/ 05-Nov-22 49
510 29210409 |CABLE CLIP (TYPE-1) Nos. 445 0 88613| 11-Nov-22 49
511 29210410 |CABLE CLIP (TYPE-2) Nos. 495 0 93110{ 10-Nov-22 49
512 29210422 |CABLE CLIP (TYPE-3) Nos. 526 0 72972| 10-Nov-22 49
513 29238821 |SET OF SS PIPE FITTINGS OF BOG Set 3 0] 139478| 28-Sep-20 57
514 29250328 |SET OF U- SECTION Set 299 0] 355849| 07-Dec-21 59
515 29310131 |FS ALL STEEL LOCK NUT M-16 Nos. 96/ 32000 15520[ 10-Sep-21 59
516 29332035 |SCREWS COUNTER SUNK SLOTTED Set 534 420 55509 15-Jul-21 48
517 29488199 |Channel Assembly Set 100 800| 1155000{ 27-Jun-19 54
518 29501003 [Illumination Pneumatic Gauges Nos. 1203 2520| 548520| 01-Apr-21 48
519 29608200 |SET OF COMPLETE PLUG/PLUG Nos. 276 2000| 4266408| 07-Sep-20 54
520 29610783 |POLYETHELENE SLEEVE END SLEEVE PG-16-PE Nos. 23268 14000| 183929| 03-Mar-23 48
521 29610801 |POLYETHELENE SLEEVE END SLEEVE PG-36-PE Nos. 1010 200 30675| 25-Apr-23 48
522 29610813 |POLYETHELENE SLEEVE END SLEEVE PG-21-PE Nos. 2490 1300 83274| 28-Apr-23 48
523 29612469 |CONTACT PIN MALE GR 16 Nos. 1960 0] 346920| 04-Mar-21 54
524 29612779 |SET OF COPPER BRAID Set 119 100[ 3179008| 12-Jul-22 40
525 29616153 |CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 8 / 2.5 MM Nos. 790 0] 568603| 19-Aug-20 54
526 29618678 |CABLE TIE 368 X 7.6 PLT NF Nos. 2960 7600| 968957| 14-Sep-21 49
527 29618680 |CABLE TIE 92 X 2.4 PA Nos. 31300 285000 62600| 14-Sep-21 49
528 29695004 |CURRENT SENSOR HOTEL LOAD Nos. 55 366 3395464| 30-May-19 48
529 29771043 |CAPACITOR BOX ASM FOR WAP7 Set 174 420( 173906| 19-May-23 40
530 70010249 |ST. GRINDING WHEEL Nos. 53 0 13229| 13-Jan-15 59
531 70050028 |GRINDING WHEEL Nos. 14 0] 178557| 29-Aug-20 59
532 70050030 |GRINDING WHEEL Nos. 25 0 24082| 13-Jan-11 59

538 Items List




List of 538 Surplus Items at BLW as on 10.06.2025 at ASRS (48, 49, 57), 40, 54, 59

533 70237438 |HONING STICK WITH GAITOR STONE Nos. 1046 0 58691| 22-Mar-14 59
534 70493121 |ST.GRINDING WHEEL Nos. 30 0 6094| 13-Jan-21 59
535 70500678 |FLARING CUP GRINDING WHEEL, Nos. 66 0 23426| 07-Aug-09 59
536 70520033 |GRINDING SIGMENT SIZE:38.11X12 Nos. 772 0| 216374| 09-Dec-17 59
537 70527040 |GRINDING SIGMENT SIZE:44.45MMX Nos. 61 0 90603| 09-Dec-17 59
538 70981139 [Master holder set range 8" to Nos. 11 0] 223500] 09-Aug-18 59

538 Items List




	Circulation of letter to Zonal Railways
	538ItemsList

		9794861722
	2025-06-13T14:08:32+0530
	BLW Varanasi
	SHIVAM VERMA
	I have reviewed this document


		9794861722
	2025-06-13T14:08:41+0530
	BLW Varanasi
	SHIVAM VERMA
	I have reviewed this document




